To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

To,

CL Educate Limited

CIN: L74899DL1996PLC425162

Regd. Office: A- 45, First Floor, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, New Delhi- 110044

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended).</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended) in respect of creation of encumbrance (Non-disposal Undertaking) by Mr. Gautam Puri on 70,32,781 nos. of Equity Shares of CL Educate Limited (Target Company).

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For CL Educate Limited

Gautam Puri Promoter

Date: February 25, 2025

Place: New Delhi

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CL Educate Limited
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company	BSE Limited
are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Date of reporting	February 25, 2025
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been	Gautam Puri
created/ released/ invoked	

Details of the creation/ invocation/ release of encumbrance:

Name of	Promoter holding in the Promoter					Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							event
the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	target co	mpany (1	1)	holding already encumb (2)	7							holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]]}	
	No. of shares	% of total share capita l	% w.r.t dilute d share capita l (*)	No. of Share s	% of total share capit al	Type of event (creation/ release/ invocatio n)	Date of creation/invocation release of encumbran ce	Type of encumbran ce (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertakin g/ others)	No. of shares	% of total share capit al	Name of the entity in whose favor Shares encumber ed	No. of shares	% of total share capit al
Satya Narayanan R	99,54,8 32	18.40	18.40 %	Nil	Nil	Creation	February 19, 2025	Non- disposal Undertakin g	70,32,7 81	13%	Piramal Trusteeshi p Services Private Limited	70,32,7 81	13%

Gautam Puri	94,28,5	17.43 %	17.43 %	Nil	Nil	Creation	February 20, 2025	Non- disposal Undertakin g	70,32,7 81	13%	Piramal Trusteeshi p Services Private Limited	70,32,7 81	13%
Nikhil Mahajan	1,31,46 8	0.24%	0.24%	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
R Shivakumar	14,28,7 24	2.64%	2.64%	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sujit Bhattachary ya	6,70,99 8	1.24%	1.24%	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
R Sreenivasan	14,14,7 92	2.62%	2.62%	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bilakes Consulting Private Limited	50,21,8 40	9.28%	9.28%	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Gautam Puri Promoter

Place: New Delhi

Date: February 25, 2025

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.